                   BALL VALVES
                                                   VB6F Series
      HIGH PRESSURE FORGED
               MULTI PURPOSE
Kor-Lok USA
Kor-Lok USA, LLC
Valves - VB6F Series

must be taken into consideration to ensure optimal
performance and safety.
How To Order
Kor-Lok VB6F series ball valves  are ordered by part
number as shown as below.
Example : The following part number, VB6F2U-04T-
SS-PK is designated for VB6F series ball valve with
both 1/4� Kor-Lok tube fitting, 316SS, PEEK seat.
Valve Type
B6F 2 Way Type
B6FX 3 Way Type
Connection Type
U Kor-Lok Tube Fitting
F Female NPT or ISO7/1(PT)
M Male NPT or ISO7/1(PT)
Seat Materials
None PCTFE
PK PEEK
Connection
Type
Valve
Type
Size Body
Materials
Seat
Materials
Kor-Lok
Valve
B6F2 U SSV 04T
Connection Type
Fractional(Inch) Tube O.D. Designation
Tube
O.D.
inch 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4
mm 3.17 6.35 9.53 12.70 19.05
Designator 02T 04T 06T 08T 12T
PK
Metric Tube O.D. Designation
Tube
O.D. mm 3 6 8 10 12
Designator M03T M06T M08T M10T M12T
Pipe Size Designation (NPT or ISO7/1-PT)
Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2
Designator 02N/R 04N/R 06N/R 08N/R
Other alloys are
available upon request
Valves - VB6F Series
2
Features
Pressure rating up to 6000psig (413bar) @21℃
(70℉) with standard PCTFE seats
Temperature rating from -54℃(-65℉) to 177 ℃
(350℉) with standard PCTFE seats
Compact forged body design
Micro finished 316SS ball to provide a positive seal
Blow-out proof design with internally loaded ball
stem
Low operating torques and positive handle stops
Panel mounting for easy installation
2 way shut off valves and 3 way switching valves are
available
Materials of Construction
No. Description Materials
1 Body 316SS
2 Connector 316SS
3 Connector O-ring PTFE
4 Retainer Seal PTFE
5 Seat Retainer 316SS
6 Ball Seat PCTFE
7 Ball 316SS
8 Stem 316SS
9 Washer 304SS
10 Packing Bolt 304SS

must be taken into consideration to ensure optimal
performance and safety.
How To Order
Kor-Lok VB6F series ball valves  are ordered by part
number as shown as below.
Example : The following part number, VB6F2U-04T-
SS-PK is designated for VB6F series ball valve with
both 1/4� Kor-Lok tube fitting, 316SS, PEEK seat.
Valve Type
B6F 2 Way Type
B6FX 3 Way Type
Connection Type
U Kor-Lok Tube Fitting
F Female NPT or ISO7/1(PT)
M Male NPT or ISO7/1(PT)
Seat Materials
None PCTFE
PK PEEK
Connection
Type
Valve
Type
Size Body
Materials
Seat
Materials
Kor-Lok
Valve
B6F2 U SSV 04T
Connection Type
Fractional(Inch) Tube O.D. Designation
Tube
O.D.
inch 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4
mm 3.17 6.35 9.53 12.70 19.05
Designator 02T 04T 06T 08T 12T
PK
Metric Tube O.D. Designation
Tube
O.D. mm 3 6 8 10 12
Designator M03T M06T M08T M10T M12T
Pipe Size Designation (NPT or ISO7/1-PT)
Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2
Designator 02N/R 04N/R 06N/R 08N/R
Other alloys are
available upon request
Valves - VB6F Series
4
VB6F series
(2 Way, Shut-Off
ro sgnittiF ebuT koL-roK htoB
Both Female or Male Threads)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Part Number
End Connection
Orifice CV
Dimensions (mm)
Inlet Outlet L E D H F G
VB6F1
U-04T- 1/4" Kor-Lok
4.2 0.93
75.2
9.5 8.4 23.2 46.0 17.4 F-02N- 1/8" Female NPT 54.4
 6.86TPN elaM "4/1-N40-M
VB6F2
U-04T- 1/4" Kor-Lok 4.8 1.04 88.7
13.0 12.3 31.8 63.2 23.2
U-06T- 3/8" Kor-Lok
6.4 2.34
91.4
 7.88koL-roK mm6-T60M-U
U-M08T- 8mm Kor-Lok 91.0
 0.39koL-roK mm01-T01M-U